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Here is more on the recent murrelet court case involving differing genetics in DPSs:

............. Forwarded message...............
From: Krofta, Douglas < douglas krofta@fws.gov>
Date: Thu, Apr 4, 2013 at 9:39 AM
Subject: Some guidance on DPS evaluations following court's opinion in marbled 
murrelet DPS case
To: Andy Devolder <Andy Devolder@fws.gov>. Beth Forbus
< Beth Forbus@fws.gov>. Caitlin Snyder <Caitlin Snyder@fws.gov>. Carey Galst
< Carey Galst@fws.gov> . Colleen Fahey < Colleen Fahey@fws.gov> . Jesse Wild
< Jesse Wild@fws.aov> ■ Juliana Thatcher < Juliana Thatcher@fws.gov>. Ron 
Vandervort < Ron Vandervort@fws.gov>. Timothy Merritt
< Timothy Merritt@fws.gov>. Jessica Evans <jessica evans@fws.gov>. Don Morgan
< Don Morgan@fws.gov> ■ Janine Van Norman <janine vannorman@fws.gov>
Cc: Helen Speights < Helen Speights@fws.gov>

All:

Please see text below. While this may be an unusual case in most circumstances, it 
is important to understand the need for further explanation where we have 
populations that we are evaluating under the DPS policy with differing genetics.

Thanks Doug

Douglas Krofta
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Chief, Branch of Endangered Species Listing
4401 N. Fairfax Road, Suite 420
Arlington, Virginia 22203
Phone: 703.358.2527
Fax: 703.358.1735
douglas krofta@fws.gov

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Nagle, Eric" <eric.nagle@sol.doi.gov>
Date: April 3, 2013, 5:13:19 PM EDT
To: "Speights, Helen" < helen speights@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: FW: Murrelet Status Conf.



On Wed, Apr 3, 2013 at 1:34 PM, Speights, 
Helen < helen speights@fws.aov> wrote:

AC/AWP
Jesse Wild
Endangered Species Program, 4401 N Fairfax Dr, Arlington, VA 22203; 703-358- 
2120

On Wed, Apr 10, 2013 at 11:35 AM, Bosch, Ray <ray bosch@fws.gov> wrote:

Ac/AWP



On Wed, Apr 10, 2013 at 8:21 AM, Wild, Jesse <jesse wild@fws.gov> wrote:
Or they may not...

Verifiable Occurrence Records:
These are excerpts from both the jaguar proposal and the wolverine proposal. I 
understand Ron sent some background on the wolverine record use. I also 
added unofficial excerpts on using best available information, for what folks can 
pull from them.

International Boundary Ouestions:
HO has no national policy or guidance regarding international boundaries. 
However, we can discuss the boundaries as they affect the listing determination 

of the fisher DPS.

Jesse Wild
Endangered Species Program, 4401 N Fairfax Dr, Arlington, VA 22203; 703-358- 
2120

Ray Bosch | Biologist, Endangered Species | U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service | 1655 Heindon Road, Areata, 
CA 95521-4573
Land Line; 707.825.5143 | Email; ray hosch@fws.gov I Fax; 707.822.8411| www.fws.gov/ areata


